
         

1Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker Counties 
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UAB
         FIRST-TIME FRESHMEN DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 2018

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 2,245 97.7% 54 2.3% 2,299 100.0%
Gender Female 1,442 62.7% 31 1.3% 1,473 64.1%

Male 803 34.9% 23 1.0% 826 35.9%
97.7% 2.3% 2,299 100.0%

Race Nonresident Alien 27 1.2% 0 0.0% 27 1.2%
Hispanic/Latino 59 2.6% 1 0.0% 60 2.6%
American Indian or Alaska Native 7 0.3% 0 0.0% 7 0.3%
Asian 199 8.7% 2 0.1% 201 8.7%
Black or African-American 481 20.9% 18 0.8% 499 21.7%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
White 1,329 57.8% 31 1.3% 1,360 59.2%
Two or more races 136 5.9% 1 0.0% 137 6.0%
Unknown 7 0.3% 1 0.0% 8 0.3%

97.7% 2.3% 2,299 100.0%
Race/Gender Black Female 319 13.9% 13 0.6% 332 14.4%

White Female 863 37.5% 15 0.7% 878 38.2%
Black Male 162 7.0% 5 0.2% 167 7.3%
White Male 466 20.3% 16 0.7% 482 21.0%

Age Under 19 1,988 86.5% 22 1.0% 2,010 87.4%
19-21 239 10.4% 13 0.6% 252 11.0%
22-25 9 0.4% 2 0.1% 11 0.5%
26-30 6 0.3% 5 0.2% 11 0.5%
31-35 2 0.1% 0 0.0% 2 0.1%
Over 35 1 0.0% 12 0.5% 13 0.6%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

97.7% 0.0% 2,299 100.0%
Average Age 18.2 25.8 18.3

Source Jefferson County 545 23.7% 21 0.9% 566 24.6%
Other Metro Area Counties* 387 16.8% 13 0.6% 400 17.4%
Other Alabama Counties 939 40.8% 12 0.5% 951 41.4%
Other States** 347 15.1% 8 0.3% 355 15.4%
Other Countries 27 1.2% 0 0.0% 27 1.2%

97.7% 2.3% 100.0%
School/Unit Arts & Sciences 903 39.3% 13 0.6% 916 39.8%

Business 175 7.6% 17 0.7% 192 8.4%
Dentistry 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Education 119 5.2% 4 0.2% 123 5.4%
Engineering 185 8.0% 1 0.0% 186 8.1%
Health Professions 194 8.4% 1 0.0% 195 8.5%
Nursing 180 7.8% 0 0.0% 180 7.8%
Provost 460 20.0% 18 0.8% 478 20.8%
Public Health 29 1.3% 0 0.0% 29 1.3%

2,245 68.6% 54 1.6% 2,299 100.0%
In Campus Housing
Mean ACT 25.2
Mean High School GPA 3.73

  
*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties
** Includes U.S. Territories and Active U.S. Military.
Source: Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis

Top Ten Feeder High Schools: Hoover (82); Oak Mountain (57); Hewitt-Trussville (49); Thompson (46);  Spain Park (43); 
Vestavia Hills (41); Chelsea (38); Gardendale (32); Auburn (30); Helena (29)

Full-time Part-time Total

1,627 (70.8% of class)



1Does not include Advanced Professionals
2Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker Counties 
3Graduate students in other countries represents 615 non-US citizens and one nonmilitary US citizen  
  living abroad at time of census (9-8-17).
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UAB

         FIRST-TIME FRESHMEN DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 2017

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 2,228 96.9% 71 3.1% 2,299 100.0%

Gender Female 1,395 60.7% 43 1.9% 1,438 62.5%

Male 833 36.2% 28 1.2% 861 37.5%

2,228 96.9% 71 3.1% 2,299 100.0%

Race Nonresident Alien 34 1.5% 0 0.0% 34 1.5%

Hispanic/Latino 55 2.4% 4 0.2% 59 2.6%

American Indian or Alaska Native 6 0.3% 1 0.0% 7 0.3%

Asian 170 7.4% 0 0.0% 170 7.4%

Black or African-American 509 22.1% 18 0.8% 527 22.9%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

White 1,320 57.4% 42 1.8% 1,362 59.2%

Two or more races 125 5.4% 6 0.3% 131 5.7%

Unknown 9 0.4% 0 0.0% 9 0.4%

2,228 96.9% 71 3.1% 2,299 100.0%

Race/Gender Black Female 335 14.6% 11 0.5% 346 15.1%

White Female 818 35.6% 24 1.0% 842 36.6%

Black Male 174 7.6% 7 0.3% 181 7.9%

White Male 502 21.8% 18 0.8% 520 22.6%

Age Under 19 1,993 86.7% 25 1.1% 2,018 87.8%

19-21 194 8.4% 11 0.5% 205 8.9%

22-25 20 0.9% 8 0.3% 28 1.2%

26-30 11 0.5% 7 0.3% 18 0.8%

31-35 3 0.1% 9 0.4% 12 0.5%

Over 35 7 0.3% 11 0.5% 18 0.8%

Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

2,228 96.9% 71 3.1% 2,299 100.0%

Average Age 18.2 25.2 18.5

Source Jefferson County 596 25.9% 26 1.1% 622 27.1%

Other Metro Area Counties* 391 17.0% 20 0.9% 411 17.9%

Other Alabama Counties 889 38.7% 13 0.6% 902 39.2%

Other States 318 13.8% 12 0.5% 330 14.4%

Other Countries 34 1.5% 0 0.0% 34 1.5%

2,228 96.9% 71 3.1% 2,299 100.0%

School/Unit Arts & Sciences 847 52.8% 21 1.3% 868 54.1%

Business 193 12.0% 27 1.7% 220 13.7%

Dentistry 21 1.3% 0.0% 21 1.3%

Education 120 7.5% 4 0.2% 124 7.7%

Engineering 169 10.5% 1 0.1% 170 10.6%

Health Professions 200 12.5% 1 0.1% 201 12.5%

Nursing 183 11.4% 0.0% 183 11.4%

Provost 455 28.4% 15 0.9% 470 29.3%

Public Health 40 2.5% 2 0.1% 42 2.6%

2,228 96.6% 71 3.4% 1,604 100.0%

In Campus Housing

Mean ACT 25.1

Mean High School GPA 3.66

  

*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties

Source: Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis

Top Feeder High Schools: Hoover HS (100); Helena HS (32)Hewitt-Trussville HS (52);  Bob Jones HS (32); Thompson 

HS (35);  Vestavia Hills HS (41); Oak Mountain HS (37); Ramsey HS (37) Spain Park HS (49);  

1,597 (69.5% of class)

Full-time Part-time Total
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UAB

         FIRST-TIME FRESHMEN DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 2016

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,948 96.4% 73 3.6% 2,021 100.0%

Gender Female 1,218 60.3% 45 2.2% 1,263 62.5%

Male 730 36.1% 28 1.4% 758 37.5%

1,948 96.4% 73 3.6% 2,021 100.0%

Race Nonresident Alien 43 2.1% 3 0.1% 46 2.3%

Hispanic/Latino 51 2.5% 2 0.1% 53 2.6%

American Indian or Alaska Native 11 0.5% 0 0.0% 11 0.5%

Asian 152 7.5% 1 0.0% 153 7.6%

Black or African-American 495 24.5% 20 1.0% 515 25.5%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 1 0.0% 0 0.0% 1 0.0%

White 1,087 53.8% 39 1.9% 1,126 55.7%

Two or more races 102 5.0% 3 0.1% 105 5.2%

Unknown 6 0.3% 5 0.2% 11 0.5%

1,948 96.4% 73 3.6% 2,021 100.0%

Race/Gender Black Female 340 16.8% 17 0.8% 357 17.7%

White Female 648 32.1% 19 0.9% 667 33.0%

Black Male 155 7.7% 3 0.1% 158 7.8%

White Male 439 21.7% 20 1.0% 459 22.7%

Age Under 19 1,718 85.0% 15 0.7% 1,733 85.7%

19-21 191 9.5% 12 0.6% 203 10.0%

22-25 23 1.1% 22 1.1% 45 2.2%

26-30 11 0.5% 9 0.4% 20 1.0%

31-35 1 0.0% 8 0.4% 9 0.4%

Over 35 4 0.2% 7 0.3% 11 0.5%

Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,948 96.4% 73 3.6% 2,021 100.0%

Average Age 18.2 25.3 18.5

Source Jefferson County 585 28.9% 30 1.5% 615 30.4%

Other Metro Area Counties* 265 13.1% 11 0.5% 276 13.7%

Other Alabama Counties 809 40.0% 12 0.6% 821 40.6%

Other States 246 12.2% 17 0.8% 263 13.0%

Other Countries 43 2.1% 3 0.1% 46 2.3%

1,948 96.4% 73 3.6% 2,021 100.0%

School/Unit Arts & Sciences 712 51.8% 19 1.4% 731 53.2%

Business 141 10.3% 33 2.4% 174 12.7%

Dentistry 17 1.2% 0 0.0% 17 1.2%

Education 94 6.8% 2 0.1% 96 7.0%

Engineering 177 12.9% 0 0.0% 177 12.9%

Health Professions 177 12.9% 2 0.1% 179 13.0%

Nursing 153 11.1% 0 0.0% 153 11.1%

Provost 448 32.6% 17 1.2% 465 33.8%

Public Health 29 2.1% 0 0.0% 29 2.1%

1,948 95.9% 73 4.1% 1,374 100.0%

In Campus Housing

Mean ACT 24.9

Mean High School GPA 3.65

  

*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties

Source: Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis

Top Feeder High Schools: Hoover HS (85); Hewitt-Trussville HS (49);  Bob Jones HS (24); Thompson HS (39); Pelham 

HS (16);  Vestavia Hills HS (45); Oak Mountain HS (30); Spain Park HS (41); Sparkman HS (26); Gardendale HS (31); 

Pinson Valley HS (16)

1,469 (72.7% of class)

Full-time Part-time Total



2010

UAB First-Time Freshmen Demographics, Fall 2015
Full-time and Part-time students

Source: UAB Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis
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UAB

         FIRST-TIME FRESHMEN DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 2015

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,593 98.3% 28 1.7% 1,621 100.0%

Gender Female 968 59.7% 14 0.9% 982 60.6%

Male 625 38.6% 14 0.9% 639 39.4%

1,593 98.3% 28 1.7% 1,621 100.0%

Race Nonresident Alien 20 1.2% 0 0.0% 20 1.2%

Hispanic/Latino 52 3.2% 3 0.2% 55 3.4%

American Indian or Alaska Native 5 0.3% 0 0.0% 5 0.3%

Asian 159 9.8% 0 0.0% 159 9.8%

Black or African-American 355 21.9% 4 0.2% 359 22.1%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islande 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

White 922 56.9% 21 1.3% 943 58.2%

Two or more races 78 4.8% 0 0.0% 78 4.8%

Unknown 2 0.1% 0 0.0% 2 0.1%

1,593 98.3% 28 1.7% 1,621 100.0%

Race/Gender Black Female 249 15.4% 3 0.2% 252 15.5%

White Female 530 32.7% 9 0.6% 539 33.3%

Black Male 106 6.5% 1 0.1% 107 6.6%

White Male 392 24.2% 12 0.7% 404 24.9%

Age Under 19 1,438 88.7% 14 0.9% 1,452 89.6%

19-21 140 8.6% 6 0.4% 146 9.0%

22-25 9 0.6% 2 0.1% 11 0.7%

26-30 5 0.3% 2 0.1% 7 0.4%

31-35 1 0.1% 2 0.1% 3 0.2%

Over 35 0 0.0% 2 0.1% 2 0.1%

Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,593 98.3% 28 1.7% 1,621 100.0%

Average Age 18.1 23.0 18.2

Source Jefferson County 445 27.5% 12 0.7% 457 28.2%

Other Metro Area Counties* 264 16.3% 4 0.2% 268 16.5%

Other Alabama Counties 613 37.8% 4 0.2% 617 38.1%

Other States 251 15.5% 8 0.5% 259 16.0%

Other Countries 20 1.2% 0 0.0% 20 1.2%

1,593 98.3% 28 1.7% 1,621 100.0%

School/Unit Arts & Sciences 1046 65.5% 19 1.2% 1,065 66.7%

Business 161 10.1% 7 0.4% 168 10.5%

Dentistry 3 0.2% 0 0.0% 3 0.2%

Education 65 4.1% 1 0.1% 66 4.1%

Engineering 160 10.0% 0 0.0% 160 10.0%

Health Professions 134 8.4% 1 0.1% 135 8.5%

Public Health 24 1.5% 0 0.0% 24 1.5%

1,593 98.2% 28 1.8% 1,597 100.0%

In Campus Housing

Mean ACT 25.0

Mean High School GPA 3.66

  

*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties

Source: Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis

Top Feeder High Schools: Hoover HS (79); Hewitt-Trussville HS (42);  Bob Jones HS (39); Thompson HS (35); 

Pelham HS (32);  Vestavia Hills HS (32); Oak Mountain HS (29); Spain Park HS (29); Sparkman HS (24); Gardendale 

HS (23); Pinson Valley HS (21)

1133 (69.9% of class)

Full-time Part-time Total

41



Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,719 98.3% 29 1.7% 1,748 100.0%

Gender Female 986 56.4% 15 0.9% 1,001 57.3%

Male 733 41.9% 14 0.8% 747 42.7%

1,719 98.3% 29 1.7% 1,748 100.0%

Race Nonresident Alien 30 1.7% 3 0.2% 33 1.9%

Hispanic/Latino 43 2.5% 0 0.0% 43 2.5%

American Indian or Alaska Native 3 0.2% 0 0.0% 3 0.2%

Asian 131 7.5% 2 0.1% 133 7.6%

Black or African-American 450 25.7% 9 0.5% 459 26.3%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 1 0.1% 1 0.1%

White 968 55.4% 13 0.7% 981 56.1%

Two or more races 89 5.1% 1 0.1% 90 5.1%

Unknown 5 0.3% 0 0.0% 5 0.3%

1,719 98.3% 29 1.7% 1,748 100.0%

Race/Gender Black Female 288 16.5% 5 0.3% 293 16.8%

White Female 536 30.7% 7 0.4% 543 31.1%

Black Male 162 9.3% 4 0.2% 166 9.5%

White Male 432 24.7% 6 0.3% 438 25.1%

Age Under 19 1,537 87.9% 19 1.1% 1,556 89.0%

19-21 163 9.3% 7 0.4% 170 9.7%

22-25 15 0.9% 3 0.2% 18 1.0%

26-30 2 0.1% 0 0.0% 2 0.1%

31-35 2 0.1% 0 0.0% 2 0.1%

Over 35 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,719 98.3% 29 1.7% 1,748 100.0%

Average Age 18.1 19.0 18.2

Source Jefferson County 508 29.1% 14 0.8% 522 29.9%

Other Metro Area Counties* 267 15.3% 6 0.3% 273 15.6%

Other Alabama Counties 671 38.4% 5 0.3% 676 38.7%

Other States 242 13.8% 1 0.1% 243 13.9%

Other Countries 31 1.8% 3 0.2% 34 1.9%

1,719 98.3% 29 1.7% 1,748 100.0%

School/Unit Arts & Sciences 1167 67.7% 21 1.2% 1,188 68.9%

Business 162 9.4% 5 0.3% 167 9.7%

Dentistry 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%

Education 71 4.1% 1 0.1% 72 4.2%

Engineering 171 9.9% 0 0.0% 171 9.9%

Health Professions 124 7.2% 1 0.1% 125 7.3%

Public Health 23 1.3% 1 0.1% 24 1.4%

1,719 98.4% 29 1.6% 1,724 100.0%

Blazing Start

In Campus Housing

Mean ACT 24.7

Mean High School GPA 3.59

  

*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties

Source: Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis, 9/12/2014

Top Feeder High Schools: Hoover HS (65); Pelham HS (43);  Oak Mountain HS (39);  Hewitt-Trussville HS (39); 

Gardendale HS (36); Bob Jones HS (35); Virgil I. Grissom HS (35); Vestavia Hills HS (35); Ramsay HS (32); Spain Park 

HS (32); John Carrroll Catholic HS (27).

1193 (68.2% of class)

45 (2.6% of class)

UAB ENTERING FRESHMAN DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL SEMESTER 2014

Full-time Part-time Total



Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,732 97.7% 41 2.3% 1,773 100.0%

Gender Female 1,035 58.4% 21 1.2% 1,056 59.6%
Male 697 39.3% 20 1.1% 717 40.4%

97.7% 2.3% 1,773 100.0%
Race Nonresident Alien 18 1.0% 1 0.1% 19 1.1%

Hispanic/Latino 40 2.3% 0 0.0% 40 2.3%
American Indian or Alaska Native 3 0.2% 0 0.0% 3 0.2%
Asian 142 8.0% 2 0.1% 144 8.1%
Black or African-American 386 21.8% 9 0.5% 395 22.3%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
White 1,051 59.3% 24 1.4% 1,075 60.6%
Two or more races 76 4.3% 4 0.2% 80 4.5%
Unknown 16 0.9% 1 0.1% 17 1.0%

1,732 97.7% 41 2.3% 1,773 100.0%
Race/Gender Black Female 249 14.0% 5 0.3% 254 14.3%

White Female 620 35.0% 12 0.7% 632 35.6%
Black Male 137 7.7% 4 0.2% 141 8.0%
White Male 431 24.3% 12 0.7% 443 25.0%

Age Under 19 1,602 90.4% 21 1.2% 1,623 91.5%
19-21 118 6.7% 11 0.6% 129 7.3%
22-25 8 0.5% 5 0.3% 13 0.7%
26-30 0 0.0% 1 0.1% 1 0.1%
31-35 2 0.1% 0 0.0% 2 0.1%
Over 35 2 0.1% 3 0.2% 5 0.3%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,732 97.7% 41 2.3% 1,773 100.0%
Average Age 18.1 21.0 18.2

Source Jefferson County 500 28.2% 20 1.1% 520 29.3%
Other Metro Area Counties* 266 15.0% 8 0.5% 274 15.5%
Other Alabama Counties 727 41.0% 8 0.5% 735 41.5%
Other States 221 12.5% 4 0.2% 225 12.7%
Other Countries 18 1.0% 1 0.1% 19 1.1%

1,732 97.7% 41 2.3% 1,773 100.0%
School/Unit Arts & Sciences 1260 71.4% 22 1.2% 1,282 72.7%

Business 163 9.2% 12 0.7% 175 9.9%
Dentistry 2 0.1% 0.0% 2 0.1%
Education 55 3.1% 2 0.1% 57 3.2%
Engineering 208 11.8% 5 0.3% 213 12.1%
Health Professions 35 2.0% 0.0% 35 2.0%
Public Health 9 0.5% 0.0% 9 0.5%

1,732 97.7% 41 2.3% 1,764 100.0%
Blazing Start
In Campus Housing
Mean ACT 25.0
Mean High School GPA 3.62

  
*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties

Source: Institutional Effectiveness and Analysis
S/ISS/IR/Demographics/NewFreshmanDemogs13

Top Feeder High Schools: Hoover HS (70); Pelham HS (55);  Bob Jones HS (49); Hewitt-Trussville HS (49);Thompson HS (41); 
Gardendale HS (37); Vestavia Hills HS (33); Sparkman HS (31); Oak Mountain HS (29);  Ramsay HS (27); Spain Park HS (26); 
Prattville HS (25).

1225 (69.1% of class)
41 (2.3% of class)

UAB ENTERING FRESHMAN DEMOGRAPHICS
FALL 2013

Full-time Part-time Total



Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,654 98.7% 22 1.3% 1,676 100.0%

Gender Female 945 56.4% 11 0.7% 956 57.0%

Male 709 42.3% 11 0.7% 720 43.0%

98.7% 1.3% 1,676 100.0%

Race Nonresident Alien 17 1.0% 1 0.1% 18 1.1%

Hispanic/Latino 50 3.0% 0 0.0% 50 3.0%

American Indian or Alaska Native 8 0.5% 0 0.0% 8 0.5%

Asian 109 6.5% 0 0.0% 109 6.5%

Black or African-American 373 22.3% 5 0.3% 378 22.6%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%

White 1,023 61.0% 16 1.0% 1,039 62.0%

Two or more races 65 3.9% 0 0.0% 65 3.9%

Unknown 8 0.5% 0 0.0% 8 0.5%

1,654 98.7% 22 1.3% 1,676 100.0%

Race/Gender Black Female 257 15.3% 4 0.2% 261 15.6%

White Female 554 33.1% 6 0.4% 560 33.4%

Black Male 116 6.9% 1 0.1% 117 7.0%

White Male 469 28.0% 10 0.6% 479 28.6%

Age Under 19 1,542 92.0% 16 1.0% 1,558 93.0%

19-21 98 5.8% 3 0.2% 101 6.0%

22-25 13 0.8% 2 0.1% 15 0.9%

26-30 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%

31-35 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Over 35 0 0.0% 1 0.1% 1 0.1%

Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,654 98.7% 1.3% 1,676 100.0%

Average Age 18.0 20.1 18.1

Source Jefferson County 464 27.7% 14 0.8% 478 28.5%

Other Metro Area Counties* 270 16.1% 4 0.2% 274 16.3%

Other Alabama Counties 698 41.6% 2 0.1% 700 41.8%

Other States 205 12.2% 1 0.1% 206 12.3%

Other Countries 17 1.0% 1 0.1% 18 1.1%

1,654 98.7% 22 1.3% 1,676 100.0%

School/Unit Arts & Sciences 1230 73.4% 15 0.9% 1,245 74.3%

Business 140 8.4% 2 0.1% 142 8.5%

Education 53 3.2% 0 0.0% 53 3.2%

Engineering 207 12.4% 3 0.2% 210 12.5%

Health Professions 24 1.4% 2 0.1% 26 1.6%

1,654 98.7% 22 1.3% 1,676 100.0%

Conditionally Admitted

In Campus Housing

Mean ACT 24.5

Mean High School GPA 3.54

  

*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties

Source: Planning and Analysis

Top Feeder High Schools: Hoover HS (61); Pelham HS (50); Oak Mountain HS (47); Hewitt-Trussville HS (37); Bob Jones 

HS (34); Thompson HS (34); Vestavia Hills HS (32); Sparkman HS (29); Gardendale HS (27); Homewood HS (27); Spain 

Park HS (25).

1156 (69.0% of class)

46 (2.7% of class)

UAB ENTERING FRESHMAN DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 2012

Full-time Part-time Total



Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,578 98.3% 27 1.7% 1,605 100.0%

Gender Female 891 55.5% 12 0.7% 903 56.3%

Male 687 42.8% 15 0.9% 702 43.7%

1,578 98.3% 27 1.7% 1,605 100.0%

Race Nonresident Alien 27 1.7% 1 0.1% 28 1.7%

Hispanic/Latino 35 2.2% 3 0.2% 38 2.4%

American Indian or Alaska Native 4 0.2% 1 0.1% 5 0.3%

Asian 104 6.5% 0 0.0% 104 6.5%

Black or African-American 381 23.7% 4 0.2% 385 24.0%

Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

White 944 58.8% 18 1.1% 962 59.9%

Two or more races 72 4.5% 0 0.0% 72 4.5%

Unknown 11 0.7% 0 0.0% 11 0.7%

1,578 98.3% 27 1.7% 1,605 100.0%

Race/Gender Black Female 235 14.6% 3 0.2% 238 14.8%

White Female 523 32.6% 8 0.5% 531 33.1%

Black Male 146 9.1% 1 0.1% 147 9.2%

White Male 421 26.2% 10 0.6% 431 26.9%

1,325 22

Age Under 19 1,447 90.2% 12 0.7% 1,459 90.9%

19-21 114 7.1% 9 0.6% 123 7.7%

22-25 12 0.7% 2 0.1% 14 0.9%

26-30 4 0.2% 2 0.1% 6 0.4%

31-35 1 0.1% 2 0.1% 3 0.2%

Over 35 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,578 98.3% 27 1.7% 1,605 100.0%

Average Age 18.1 20.6 18.1

Source Jefferson County 507 31.5% 19 1.2% 526 32.7%

Other Metro Area Counties* 224 13.9% 5 0.3% 229 14.3%

Other Alabama Counties 679 42.3% 2 0.1% 681 42.4%

Other States 163 10.1% 0 0.0% 163 10.1%

Other Countries 7 0.4% 1 0.1% 8 0.5%

1,580 98.3% 27 1.7% 1,607 100.0%

School/Unit Arts & Sciences 680 42.4% 11 0.7% 691 43.1%

  Arts & Sciences (excl. Ed.) 624 38.9% 11 0.7% 635 39.6%

  Education 56 3.5% 0 0.0% 56 3.5%

Business 127 7.9% 6 0.4% 133 8.3%

Engineering 195 12.1% 2 0.1% 197 12.3%

Health Professions 160 10.0% 4 0.2% 164 10.2%

Unclassified (General Stud.) 416 25.9% 4 0.2% 420 26.2%

1,578 140.7% 27 1,605 143.05%

Conditionally Admitted

In Campus Housing

Mean ACT 24.4

Mean High School GPA 3.50

  

*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties

Source: Planning and Analysis

Top Feeder High Schools: Hoover HS (48); Bob Jones HS (46); Pelham HS (45); Spain Park HS (40); Hewitt-Trussville HS 

(37); Vestavia Hills HS (37); Oak Mountain HS (34); Virgil I Grissom HS (29); Ramsay HS (28); Homewood HS (25); John 

Carroll Catholic HS (25); Brewbaker Technology Magnet HS (23).

1076 (67.0% of class)

30 (1.9% of class)

UAB ENTERING FRESHMAN DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 2011

Full-time Part-time Total



Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,542 98.2% 29 1.8% 1,571 100.0%

Gender Female 853 54.3% 19 1.2% 872 55.5%
Male 689 43.9% 10 0.6% 699 44.5%

1,542 98.2% 29 1.8% 1,571 100.0%
Race Non-Resident Alien 12 0.8% 1 0.1% 13 0.8%

Hispanic 28 1.8% 0 0.0% 28 1.8%
American Indian 3 0.2% 0 0.0% 3 0.2%
Asian 108 6.9% 1 0.1% 109 6.9%
Black 402 25.6% 5 0.3% 407 25.9%
Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 2 0.1% 0 0.0% 2 0.1%
White 925 58.9% 20 1.3% 945 60.2%
Two or more races 50 3.2% 2 0.1% 52 3.3%
Unknown 12 0.8% 0 0.0% 12 0.8%

1,542 98.2% 29 1.8% 1,571 100.0%
Race/Gender Black Female 256 16.3% 4 0.3% 260 16.5%

White Female 479 30.5% 11 0.7% 490 31.2%
Black Male 146 9.3% 1 0.1% 147 9.4%
White Male 446 28.4% 9 0.6% 455 29.0%

Age Under 19 1,409 89.7% 18 1.1% 1,427 90.8%
19-21 123 7.8% 9 0.6% 132 8.4%
22-25 10 0.6% 2 0.1% 12 0.8%
26-30 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
31-35 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Over 35 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,542 98.2% 29 1.8% 1,571 100.0%
Average Age 18.1 19.0 18.1

Source Jefferson County 475 30.2% 18 1.1% 493 31.4%
Other Metro Area Counties* 213 13.6% 6 0.4% 219 13.9%
Other Alabama Counties 693 44.1% 2 0.1% 695 44.2%
Other States 149 9.5% 2 0.1% 151 9.6%
Other Countries 12 0.8% 1 0.1% 13 0.8%

1,542 98.2% 29 1.8% 1,571 100.0%
School/Unit Arts & Sciences 701 44.6% 15 1.0% 716 45.6%

  Arts & Sciences (excl. Ed.) 632 40.2% 15 1.0% 647 41.2%
  Education 69 4.4% 0 0.0% 69 4.4%
Business 126 8.0% 2 0.1% 128 8.1%
Dentistry 3 0.2% 0 0.0% 3 0.2%
Engineering 165 10.5% 4 0.3% 169 10.8%
Health Professions 155 9.9% 1 0.1% 156 9.9%
Unclassified (General Stud.) 392 25.0% 7 0.4% 399 25.4%

1,542 142.8% 29 1,571 145.58%
Conditionally Admitted
In Campus Housing
Mean ACT 24.3
Mean High School GPA 3.50

  
*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties
Source: Planning and Analysis
      

Top Feeder High Schools: Hoover HS (67); Bob Jones HS (55); Hewitt-Trussville HS (38); Pelham HS (37); Oak 
Mountain HS (31); Virgil I Grissom HS (30); Spain Park HS (29); Vestavia Hills HS (28); Hueytown HS (26); 
Alabama School of Math & Science (26); Ramsay HS (25); Clay-Chalkville HS (21); Thompson HS (21); Auburn HS 
(20)

1020 (64.9% of class)
44 (2.8% of class)

UAB ENTERING FRESHMAN DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 2010

Full-time Part-time Total



Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,497 98.7% 20 1.3% 1,517 100.0%

Gender Female 819 54.7% 14 70.0% 833 54.9%
Male 678 45.3% 6 30.0% 684 45.1%

1,497 100.0% 20 100.0% 1,517 100.0%
Race White 929 62.1% 14 70.0% 943 62.2%

Black 361 24.1% 2 10.0% 363 23.9%
Asian / Pacific Islander 72 4.8% 2 10.0% 74 4.9%
Hispanic 34 2.3% 0 0.0% 34 2.2%
American Indian 12 0.8% 0 0.0% 12 0.8%
Non-Resident Aliens 23 1.5% 1 5.0% 24 1.6%
Other / Multicultural 38 2.5% 1 5.0% 39 2.6%
Unknown 28 1.9% 0 0.0% 28 1.8%

1,497 100.0% 20 1 1,517 100.0%
Gender/Race Black Female 241 16.1% 2 10.0% 243 16.0%

White Female 478 31.9% 9 45.0% 487 32.1%
Black Male 120 8.0% 0 0.0% 120 7.9%
White Male 451 30.1% 5 25.0% 456 30.1%

Age Under 19 1,373 91.7% 12 60.0% 1,385 91.3%
19-21 108 7.2% 5 25.0% 113 7.4%
22-25 8 0.5% 0 0.0% 8 0.5%
26-30 3 0.2% 1 5.0% 4 0.3%
31-35 3 0.2% 0 0.0% 3 0.2%
Over 35 2 0.1% 2 10.0% 4 0.3%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,497 100.0% 20 100.0% 1,517 100.0%
Average Age 18.1 21.1 18.2

Source Jefferson County 446 29.8% 10 50.0% 456 30.1%
Other Metro Area Counties* 250 16.7% 6 30.0% 256 16.9%
Other Alabama Counties 652 43.6% 3 15.0% 655 43.2%
Other States 126 8.4% 0 0.0% 126 8.3%
Other Countries 23 1.5% 1 5.0% 24 1.6%

1,497 100.0% 20 100.0% 1,517 100.0%
School/Unit Arts & Humanities 123 8.2% 3 15.0% 126 8.3%

Business 121 8.1% 0 0.0% 121 8.0%
Dentistry 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%
Education 61 4.1% 2 10.0% 63 4.2%
Engineering 139 9.3% 0 0.0% 139 9.2%
Health Professions 191 12.8% 1 5.0% 192 12.7%
Natural Sciences & Math 350 23.4% 2 10.0% 352 23.2%
Social & Behav Sciences 135 9.0% 3 15.0% 138 9.1%
Unclassified (General Stud.) 376 25.1% 9 45.0% 385 25.4%

1,497 100.0% 20 1,517 100.00%
Conditionally Admitted
In Campus Housing
Mean ACT 24.3
Mean High School GPA 3.50

  
*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties
Source: Planning and Analysis
                                                       

Top Feeder High Schools: Hoover HS (63); Bob Jones HS (48); Pelham HS (44); Hewitt-Trussville HS (36); Oak Mountain 
HS (34); Thompson HS (29); Clay-Chalkville HS (26); Vestavia Hills HS (24); Gardendale HS (24); Spain Park HS (23); 
Sparkman HS (22); Alabama Sch of Math & Science (22)

952 (63% of class)
50 (3.3% of class)

UAB ENTERING FRESHMAN DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 2009

Full-time Part-time Total



UAB ENTERING FRESHMAN DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 2008

Full-time Part-time Total

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,247 97.7% 30 2.3% 1,277 100.0%

Gender Female 710 56.9% 21 70.0% 731 57.2%
Male 537 43.1% 9 30.0% 546 42.8%

1,247 100.0% 30 100.0% 1,277 100.0%
Race White 782 62.7% 20 66.7% 802 62.8%

Black 274 22.0% 6 20.0% 280 21.9%
Asian / Pacific Islander 68 5.5% 2 6.7% 70 5.5%
Hispanic 24 1.9% 0 0.0% 24 1.9%
American Indian 9 0.7% 0 0.0% 9 0.7%
Non-Resident Aliens 18 1.4% 0 0.0% 18 1.4%
Other / Multicultural 47 3.8% 0 0.0% 47 3.7%
Unknown 25 2.0% 2 6.7% 27 2.1%

1,247 100.0% 30 1 1,277 100.0%
Age Under 19 1,136 91.1% 16 53.3% 1,152 90.2%

19-21 105 8.4% 9 30.0% 114 8.9%
22-25 5 0.4% 2 6.7% 7 0.5%
26-30 1 0.1% 2 6.7% 3 0.2%
31-35 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Over 35 0 0.0% 1 3.3% 1 0.1%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,247 100.0% 30 100.0% 1,277 100.0%
Average Age 18.1 20.3 18.1

Source Jefferson County 421 33.8% 23 76.7% 444 34.8%
Other Metro Area Counties* 178 14.3% 2 6.7% 180 14.1%
Other Alabama Counties 528 42.3% 3 10.0% 531 41.6%
Other States 102 8.2% 2 6.7% 104 8.1%
Other Countries 18 1.4% 0 0.0% 18 1.4%

1,247 100.0% 30 100.0% 1,277 100.0%
School/Unit Arts & Humanities 98 7.9% 3 10.0% 101 7.9%

Business 109 8.7% 5 16.7% 114 8.9%
Dentistry 0.0% 0.0% 0 0.0%
Education 49 3.9% 2 6.7% 51 4.0%
Engineering 137 11.0% 2 6.7% 139 10.9%
Health Professions 158 12.7% 2 6.7% 160 12.5%
Natural Sciences & Math 267 21.4% 3 10.0% 270 21.1%
Social & Behav Sciences 110 8.8% 4 13.3% 114 8.9%
Unclassified (General Stud.) 319 25.6% 9 30.0% 328 25.7%

1,247 100.0% 30 1,277 100.00%
Conditionally Admitted 60 (3.4% of class)
In Campus Housing 785 (61% of class)
Mean ACT 24.4
Mean High School GPA 3.51

Top Feeder High Schools: Hoover HS (46); Bob Jones HS (37); Hewitt-Trussville HS (32); Clay-Chalkville HS (31); 
Vestavia Hills HS (26); Spain Park HS (24); Oak Mountain HS (24); Gardendale HS (24); John Carroll Catholic (23);  
Homewood HS (23); Virgil I Grisson HS (22); Thompson HS (21); Pinson Valley HS (21); Sparkman HS (20).
  
*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties
Source: Planning and Analysis



Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,392 98.3% 24 1.7% 1,416 100.0%

Gender Female 810 58.2% 11 45.8% 821 58.0%
Male 582 41.8% 13 54.2% 595 42.0%

1,392 100.0% 24 100.0% 1,416 100.0%
Race White 843 60.6% 16 66.7% 859 60.7%

Black 351 25.2% 4 16.7% 355 25.1%
Asian / Pacific Islander 69 5.0% 2 8.3% 71 5.0%
Hispanic 24 1.7% 0 0.0% 24 1.7%
American Indian 2 0.1% 0 0.0% 2 0.1%
Non-Resident Aliens 24 1.7% 1 4.2% 25 1.8%
Other / Multicultural 39 2.8% 0 0.0% 39 2.8%
Unknown 40 2.9% 1 4.2% 41 2.9%

1,392 100.0% 24 100.0% 1,416 100.0%
Age Under 19 1,275 91.6% 12 50.0% 1,287 90.9%

19-21 104 7.5% 4 16.7% 108 7.6%
22-25 10 0.7% 4 16.7% 14 1.0%
26-30 2 0.1% 2 8.3% 4 0.3%
31-35 1 0.1% 1 4.2% 2 0.1%
Over 35 0 0.0% 1 4.2% 1 0.1%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,392 100.0% 24 100.0% 1,416 100.0%
Average Age 18.1 21.1 18.1

Permanent Jefferson County 389 27.9% 15 62.5% 404 28.5%
Residence Other Metro Area Counties* 211 15.2% 4 16.7% 215 15.2%

Other Alabama Counties 609 43.8% 3 12.5% 612 43.2%
Other States 142 10.2% 0 0.0% 142 10.0%
Other Countries 41 2.9% 2 8.3% 43 3.0%

1,392 100.0% 24 100.0% 1,416 100.0%
School/Unit Arts & Humanities 110 7.9% 3 12.5% 113 8.0%

Business 105 7.5% 3 12.5% 108 7.6%
Dentistry 2 0.1% 0 0.0% 2 0.1%
Education 51 3.7% 0 0.0% 51 3.6%
Engineering 132 9.5% 2 8.3% 134 9.5%
Health Professions 165 11.9% 3 12.5% 168 11.9%
Natural Sciences & Math 279 20.0% 1 4.2% 280 19.8%
Social & Behav Sciences 120 8.6% 2 8.3% 122 8.6%
Unclassified (General Stud.) 428 30.7% 10 41.7% 438 30.9%

1,392 100.0% 24 100.0% 1,416 100.00%
Conditionally Admitted
Mean ACT 24.0
Mean High School GPA 3.43

Top Feeder High Schools: Hoover HS (37); Clay-Chalkville HS (32); Bob Jones HS (31); Thompson HS (30); 
Hewitt-Trussville HS (30); Vestavia Hills HS (27); Sparkman HS (27); Spain Park HS (26);  
Oak Mountain HS (26); Pelham HS (26); Ramsay HS (23); Gardendale HS (23); Mortimer Jordan HS (23); 
Murphy HS (20); Pinson Valley HS (17); Huntsville HS (17); Homewood HS (17); Chelsea HS (16).

*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties
Source: Planning and Analysis
                                                       

70 (5% of class)

UAB ENTERING FRESHMAN DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 2007

Full-time Part-time Total



Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,487 97.1% 44 2.9% 1,531 100.0%

Gender Female 897 60.3% 22 50.0% 919 60.0%
Male 590 39.7% 22 50.0% 612 40.0%

1,487 100.0% 44 100.0% 1,531 100.0%
Race White 898 60.4% 32 72.7% 930 60.7%

Black 416 28.0% 10 22.7% 426 27.8%
Other Minority 126 8.5% 0 0.0% 126 8.2%
Non-Resident Aliens 20 1.3% 1 2.3% 21 1.4%
Not Reported 27 1.8% 1 2.3% 28 1.8%

1,487 100.0% 44 100.0% 1,531 100.0%
Age Under 19 937 63.0% 10 22.7% 947 61.9%

19-21 514 34.6% 9 20.5% 523 34.2%
22-25 18 1.2% 11 25.0% 29 1.9%
26-30 12 0.8% 7 15.9% 19 1.2%
31-35 1 0.1% 2 4.5% 3 0.2%
Over 35 5 0.3% 5 11.4% 10 0.7%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,487 100.0% 44 100.0% 1,531 100.0%
Average Age 18.6 24.6 18.8

Permanent Jefferson County 502 33.8% 28 63.6% 530 34.6%
Residence Other Metro Area Counties* 199 13.4% 10 22.7% 209 13.7%

Other Alabama Counties 635 42.7% 3 6.8% 638 41.7%
Other States 131 8.8% 2 4.5% 133 8.7%
Other Countries 20 1.3% 1 2.3% 21 1.4%

1,487 100.0% 44 100.0% 1,531 100.0%
School/Unit Arts & Humanities 119 8.0% 2 4.5% 121 7.9%

Business 129 8.7% 6 13.6% 135 8.8%
Dentistry 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%
Education 47 3.2% 1 2.3% 48 3.1%
Engineering 136 9.1% 5 11.4% 141 9.2%
Health Professions 178 12.0% 5 11.4% 183 12.0%
Natural Sciences & Math 305 20.5% 4 9.1% 309 20.2%
Social & Behav Sciences 134 9.0% 9 20.5% 143 9.3%
Unclassified (General Stud.) 438 29.5% 12 27.3% 450 29.4%

1,487 100.0% 44 100.0% 1,531 100.00%
Conditionally Admitted
Mean ACT 23.7
Mean High School GPA 3.37

Top Feeder High Schools: Hoover HS (52); Bob Jones HS (41); Oak Mountain HS (39); Clay-Chalkville HS (37); 
Vestavia Hills HS (35); Spain Park HS (28); Hewitt-Trussville HS (28); Thompson HS (28); 
Shades Valley HS (28); Ramsay HS (28); Gardendale HS (27); Grissom Virgil HS (23); Pelham HS (21)
Hueytown HS (19); Sparkman HS (19); Minor HS (19); Pleasant Grove HS (17); John Carroll HS (16)
Prattville HS (16); Mortimer Jordan HS (15); Homewood HS (15); Jefferson Co Internatl Bacc School (14).

*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties

Source: Planning and Analysis
      

140 (9% of class)

UAB ENTERING FRESHMAN DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 2006

Full-time Part-time Total



Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 1,533 96.6% 54 3.4% 1,587 100.0%

Gender Female 905 59.0% 24 44.4% 929 58.5%
Male 628 41.0% 30 55.6% 658 41.5%

1,533 100.0% 54 100.0% 1,587 100.0%
Race White 886 57.8% 36 66.7% 922 58.1%

Black 480 31.3% 14 25.9% 494 31.1%
Other Minority 105 6.8% 2 3.7% 107 6.7%
Non-Resident Aliens 33 2.2% 0 0.0% 33 2.1%
Not Reported 29 1.9% 2 3.7% 31 2.0%

1,533 100.0% 54 100.0% 1,587 100.0%
Age Under 19 936 61.1% 12 22.2% 948 59.7%

19-21 568 37.1% 14 25.9% 582 36.7%
22-25 20 1.3% 12 22.2% 32 2.0%
26-30 7 0.5% 8 14.8% 15 0.9%
31-35 1 0.1% 4 7.4% 5 0.3%
Over 35 1 0.1% 4 7.4% 5 0.3%
Unknown 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

1,533 100.0% 54 100.0% 1,587 100.0%
Average Age 18.5 24.6 18.7

Permanent Jefferson County 540 35.2% 38 70.4% 578 36.4%
Residence Other Metro Area Counties* 206 13.4% 11 20.4% 217 13.7%

Other Alabama Counties 631 41.2% 4 7.4% 635 40.0%
Other States 123 8.0% 1 1.9% 124 7.8%
Other Countries 33 2.2% 0 0.0% 33 2.1%

1,533 100.0% 54 100.0% 1,587 100.0%
School/Unit Arts & Humanities 137 8.9% 2 3.7% 139 8.8%

Business 144 9.4% 8 14.8% 152 9.6%
Dentistry 1 0.1% 0 0.0% 1 0.1%
Education 53 3.5% 2 3.7% 55 3.5%
Engineering 129 8.4% 4 7.4% 133 8.4%
Health Related Professions 157 10.2% 4 7.4% 161 10.1%
Natural Sciences & Math 311 20.3% 9 16.7% 320 20.2%
Social & Behav Sciences 146 9.5% 6 11.1% 152 9.6%
Unclassified (General Studies) 455 29.7% 19 35.2% 474 29.9%

1,533 100.0% 54 100.0% 1,587 100.00%
Conditionally Admitted
Mean ACT 23.09
Mean High School GPA 3.31

Top Feeder High Schools: Hoover HS (49); Oak Mountain HS (41); Vestavia Hills HS (39); Clay-Chalkville HS (38); 
Bob Jones HS (37); Spain Park HS (34); Pelham HS (33); Hewitt-Trussville HS (29); Homewood HS (27); 
Hueytown HS (25); Thompson HS (25); Shades Valley HS (24); Ramsay HS (23); Sparkman HS (23);
John Carroll Catholic HS (21); Pinson Valley HS (18); Mortimer Jordan HS (17); Alabama HS for Mathematics
and Science (17); Gardendale HS (17); Minor HS (17); Pleasant Grove HS (16).

*Blount, Shelby, St. Clair, and Walker counties

Source: Planning and Analysis

295 (19% of class)

UAB ENTERING FRESHMAN DEMOGRAPHICS

FALL 2005

Full-time Part-time Total
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